	00/04/00		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable A	ONLY of Pate	ents and Trad	lemarks: Please record the attached	d
	1. Name of conveying 102432900 Fred M. Schildwachter & Sons, Inc. Individual(s) Association 4.17-03 General Partnership Limited Partnership	2.	Name: <u>DE</u> Street Addi ☐ Individu	address of receiving party(ies): ESA International LLC ress 2701 Industrial Drive Bowling Green, Kentucky 42101 ial(s) citizenship	- <u>!</u>
	☐ Corporation-State/ New York		☐ Associa		
	Other Limited liability company			ll Partnership	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		<u> </u>	Partnership ation ()	
L	Yes or No?	_	,	mited liability company	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	lf s		miciled in the United States, a domestic	
	✓ Assignment of Interest✓ Merger✓ Security Agreement✓ Change of Name		· ·	gnation is attached: Yes or No?	
ľ	Security Agreement Change of Name	(De	esignations must h	be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Other	Ad	ditional name(s) &	& address(es) attached? Yes or 📈 No?	
	Execution Date: <u>1/3/03</u>			? 9	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Attorney	Docket	l No.:	R 7	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75/720712, 75/861566 78/090703, 78/090700, 76/299166, 78/090705, 78/090702, 76/298959, 76/019379			Registration No.(s) SECTION SECORD	
	Additional numbers attache	ed? □	Yes or ⊠ No?	0% OS	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.		er of applications and registrations 9	
	Name: Greenberg Traurig, P.A., Attn: Manuel Valcarcel Internal Address: Street Address: 1221 Brickell Avenue City: Miami, State: Florida ZIP: 33131	- 7. - -	⊠ Enclosed	ed any deficiency to be charged to	
		8.	Deposit acc	ount Number: 50-1792	
			(Attach duplica	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou	nt)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attach copy of the original document. Manuel R. Valcarcel, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet				February 5, 2003 Date	е
	Do not detacl	h this po	ortion		
/	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Commissioner and Assistant Sec Box Assi Washington Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1	gnments, D.C. 20 about 30 the sam	s 0231) minutes per docu nole cover sheet. S	ument to be recorded, including time for review Send comments regarding this burden estimate	e to
	Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.	, -	<u>.</u>	·	
4/	25/2003 MUF1 FR 00000097 75720712				
	FC:8521				

\\MIA-SRV01\1444801v0

Fred M. Schildwachter & Sons, Inc. to Desa

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Assignment made January 3, 2003, by Fred M. Schildwachter & Sons, Inc.,

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York and having a place

of business at 1430 Ferris Place, Bronx, New York (here referred to as "Grantor"), to

Desa International, LLC., a company having a place of business at 2901 Industrial

Drive, Bowling Green, Kentucky (here referred to as "Assignee").

RECITALS

A. Grantor has adopted and is using the marks listed in Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof for which Grantor has filed applications in

the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration.

B. Assignee desires to acquire such marks and the application for

registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good

and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does

hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks described in

Schedule A, together with the good will of the business symbolized by such marks,

in the above-identified applications for registration of such marks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificates of registration to Desa International, LLC.

GRANTOR:

FRED M. SCHILDWACHTER & SONS, INC.

By: Daniel a Selvederante #

Title: President

STATE OF Luyfork
COUNTY OF Brown ss.:

On this day of January, 2003, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared <u>Solvention</u> the <u>Justian</u> of Fred M. Schildwachter & Sons, Inc., who, I am satisfied, is the person who signed the foregoing instrument, and he or she did acknowledge under oath that he or she signed and delivered the same in his or her capacity as such officer, that he or she was authorized to execute the same on behalf of such corporation, and that the foregoing instrument is the voluntary act and deed of such corporation, made by virtue of proper authority.

Notary Public

ROSEMARIE J. FOLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01-F06065165
QUALIFIED IN DUTCHESS COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02-20-20-03

Schedule A TRADEMARK APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Application No.	Mark
75/861566	ENCHANTMENT COLLECTION
78/090705	NEW WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY
78/090703	NEW WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY
	WIRELESS
78/090702	NEW WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY
	WIRELESS SOLID BRASS
78/090700	NEW WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY
	WIRELESS SOLID BRASS LIFET
76/298959	SAY WHAT
76/299166	SAY WHAT?!
76/019379	TIMELESS TREASURES
75/720712	WIREDLESS

RECORDED: 04/17/2003